
DRAFT  Amendment No. 28 

____________________________________________________________________________________ 

Amendment #28 to AO 2025-106  
FY 2025 General Government Operating Budget 

Submitted by: Assembly Members Baldwin Day, Volland, Martinez 

PROPOSED AMENDMENT   ☒INCREASE   ☐DECREASE   ☐NEUTRAL 

Department:   Transportation 

Amount:   $100,000 

Description of amendment:   This amendment provides additional budget to add an 
additional weekday for elders 65+ to ride PeopleMover fare free. 
 
Budget Information: 

Department:   Transportation 

Amount: $1000,000 

Fund: Areawide General Fund 

 

 

 




